GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F. 1(958)/GA/DC/HO/2017/PF-I/ 1374

Dated: 09 7 2021

Transfers/posting of the following officials is hereby ordered with immediate effect, as detailed under:-

STATE OF STREET	Sr. No.	Name Designation	& Taken of Strength	n Present Place of Posting	Place of Posting
		Sh. Praveen Dabas, Grade-II(DASS)/ASO	-	Under Posting Revenue(HQ)	Stamp & Registration Branch,
3.		Sh. Mukti Shankar, Grade-II(DASS)/ASO	-	Caretaking Branch	Revenue(HQ) GA Branch, Revenue(HQ)
<i>3.</i>	/ G	h. Leshant, Frade-II(DASS)/ASO	-	GA Branch, Revenue(HQ)	Caretaking Branch
!. 	Gr Sr.	. Satyanand, rade-III(DASS)/ Assistant	06/07/2021(F/N)	Under Posting, Revenue(HQ)	Relief Branch Revenue(HQ)
	Gra	Parvesh Mathur, ade-IV(DASS)/ Assistant	24/06/2021(F/N)	Under Posting Revenue(HQ)	GA Branch, Revenue(HQ)

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

No. F. 1(958)/GA/DC/HQ/2017/PF-I/ 1374 Copy for information and necessary action to:-

Dated: 09 7 2021

- 1. Section Officer, Caretaking, Stamp & Registration Branch/Relief Branch, Revenue HQ.
- 2. SDM(HQ), District Central is requested to keep releasing the salary of Sh. Praveen Dabas, NT wrt this office order no. F. 1 (958)/GA/DC/HQ/2017/ PF-I/1308 dated 30/06/2021.
- 3. Senior System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) for uploading this order on website of this Department
- 4. AO/DDO (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 5. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I,II & III (HQ), Revenue (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 6. PA to DC (Census) HQ, Revenue Department.
- 7. Officials concerned.
- 8. DA(s), GA Branch, Revenue Department.
- 9. Guard File

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)